## Brocade XBR-000255 Datasheet



Brocade XBR-000255 4x16G FC QSFP+ 2km Transceiver Module, 1-pack 57-1000310-01

XBR-000255

Brocade XBR-000255 4x16G FC QSFP+ 2km Transceiver Module, 1-pack 57-1000310-01

The Brocade XBR-000255 16GFC Fibre Channel transceiver is a Duplex QSFP+ transceiver for optical communications, rated for distances up to 2 km and a maximum bandwidth of 10Gbps. The XBR-000255 transceiver operates at 1490nm wavelength. Brocade 4x16 Gbps Fibre Channel QSFP, QSFP transceiver module, QSFP Single-mode, Maximum Distance: 2 km, Extended Long Wavelength: 1490 nm, Fibre Channel: 4x14.025 Gbps line speed, full duplex.

## **Features**

- Brocade 16GFC Fibre Channel QSFP+
- Up-to 2 km over SMF @ 10Gbps
- 1490nm Duplex QSFP+ Transceiver
- -40°C 85°C Operating Case Temperature
- SFF-8724 Digital optical monitoring
- Hot-swappable for QSFP+ QSFP+ ports
- Brocade standard warranty
- End-to-end compatibility within Brocade platform
- Genuine Brocade Product
- Brocade XBR-000255 is RoHS compliant

## **Applications**

- 4x16G Fibre Channel
- 16 Gbps

**Buy Now**